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St. John
the Paptist

Catholic School

ST.JOHN THE BAPTIST SCHOOL
NEW FAMILY REGISTRATION FORM 2022-2023

Father: Phone:

(Legal Last Name/First Name)

E-Mail:

(Address/City/State/Zip)

Mother: Phone:

(Legal Last Name/First Name)

E-Mail:

(Address/City/State/Zip)

Please provide name of parish in which you are currently registered

If either parent is an alumnus of St. John the Baptist School, please list name and year of graduation:

For all students entering Preschool through Grade 8:

Which public school district do you live in?

Which local public elementary or middle school would your child/children attend if not attending St.
John the Baptist School?

For Students entering Grade 1 through Grade 8:

Please list the name, city, and state of the school your child/children previously attended:

PLEASE NOTE: Children entering preschool must be three years of age by September 1, 2022.
Children entering kindergarten must be five years of age by September 1, 2022.

Children entering our Preschool Program must be able to independently use washroom facilities by
the first day of school.

A $125.00 nonrefundable registration fee per family is required at the time you turn in this registration
form. Checks should be made payable to St. John the Baptist Parish.

(Please see other side)



Please complete this form indicating ALL your children who will attend St. John's next year and each

child's grade level for the 2022/2023 school year.

Preschool
T/TH _
Child’s Name Male 2022/2023 Birthdate (3ps only) Baptized
(first & last name) Oor Grade $ath0|lﬁ|
Female Level M/W/F es or No
M-F
(3ps and 4pk)
**Please indicate preschool option:  7:30-11:30 7:30-3:00
Preschool: Will your preschool child be attending SJB for kindergarten in 2023-2024? yes no

Please list the names and birthdates of your children not attending St. John’s in the fall:

Preschool T/TH Half Day
Preschool T/TH Full Day
Preschool M/W/F Half Day
Preschool M/W/F Full Day
Preschool 5 Day Half Day
Preschool 5 Day Full Day

$2450
$3125
$3700
$4200*
$4250
$6150*

Preschool Tuition Rates2022-2023

(3ps only)
(3ps only)

*Any student attending our full 3-day or full 5-day Pre-K program for two years, and Kindergarten, will
receive a discount of $500 on Kindergarten, First Grade, and Second Grade tuition.

*Any student attending our full 3-day or full 5-day Pre-K program for one year, and Kindergarten, will
receive a discount of $500 on Kindergarten and First Grade tuition.

K-8 Tuition Rates 2022-2023
K-8 - 1 child $5200
K-8 - 2 children $9930
K-8 — 3 or more children $13610
Parent or Legal Guardian Signature: Date
Referral Family Name:
For Office Use Only: Amount Date Check # Cash

1/20/2022




2022-2023
Schedule of Fees

Family Name

Name: Name: Name: Name:
Category Grades Rate Grade: Grade: Grade: Grade:
Basketball (optional) 5,6,7,8 $85.00
Calculator 5 and new 6-8 [$25.00
Choir Fee (optional) 5,6,7,8 $85.00
Cross Country (optional) 56,7,8 $25.00
Dance Class 7,8 $85.00
Graduation 8 $100.00
Milk (optional) White All $25.00
Milk (optional) Chocolate K-8 No Pre K [$25.00
Play Participation (optional) |All $85.00
Sacramental Fee 2,7,8 $75.00
Skatetime 3,4,5,6,7,8 $11.00
Track (optional) 56,7,8 $30.00
Volleyball (optional) 5,6,7,8 $85.00
Additional Yearbook (optional)  [All $25.00
Total fees per child $ $ $ $
Total student fees $
Family Lunch Supervison Fee |Full Day PS-8 |[$50.00 $
Family Activity Fee K-8 $450.00 $
. ) ) All
Family Covid Cleaning Fee $125.00 $
Grand Total $
One yearbook per family will be included in the Activity Fee.
Families desiring additional yearbooks may place order above.
Be sure to indicate the sports your child is interested in playing. Refunds will be issued if student does not participate.

If students are not registered for athletics by March 1, a $10.00 late fee will be assessed for each athlete for each sport.

Please be sure to complete the Athletic Registration form for each ahtlete.




ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST SCHOOL

2022-2023

ATHLETIC REGISTRATION FORM

Please indicate whether your child(ren) will be participating in any of our Athletic Programs during
the 2022-2023 school year. Please return this form by March 1. There will be a $10.00 fee per
athlete, per sport for forms returned after March 1.

Family Name:
Phone Number
E-mail address

Student Name Grade | Participating in (check all that apply) T-Shirt Size
O Volleyball O Basketball aysOovyMmavL
O Cross Country O Track O AS OAM OAL OAXL
O Volleyball O Basketball aOysOovyMmavL
O Cross Country O Track O AS OAM OAL OAXL
O Volleyball O Basketball OysOymaOyL
O Cross Country O Track O AS OAM OAL OAXL
Sport Fee # Participating Total Fee
Volleyball $85.00
Cross Country $25.00
Basketball $85.00
Track $30.00
Total Fees

FEES WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR 2022-2023 TUITION STATEMENT

(child's/children’s name/s) has/have my permission to participate in the
athletic program at St. John the Baptist School for the 2022-2023 school year. | hereby release and indemnify St. John
the Baptist School, parish, staff, volunteers and the Diocese of Joliet from any and all liability arising from claims of any
kind or nature whatsoever from my child’s participation in the athletic program.

Emergency Medical Authorization:
In the event you and your child’s physician cannot be reached in an emergency, and if in the judgment of school
authorities, immediate medical, dental and/or hospital attention is indicated do you authorize responsible school

authorities to send your child (properly accompanied) to an available physician, dentist or hospital? (initial)
Name of child’s physician: Phone;
Does your child have any allergies, physical handicaps, or take any special medication? (yes/no). If yes, what
kind:

Parental Signature Date

www.sjbathletics.com
0S259 Church Street
Winfield, IL 60190
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Catholic School
JOLIET DIOCESAN SCHOOL SYSTEM
RELEASE OF RECORDS

When children transfer from one school district to another, it is essential that the receiving school
district have access to a child's academic records and/or cumulative files in order that they might
adequately provide for his/her educational placement and programs.

Federal law requires that written permission of the parent or guardian be obtained for the transfer
of such records.

Please sign below to indicate your permission for us to obtain or forward your child's health,
academic, and 504/1EP/Case Study records.

I hereby authorize School to submit

Academic/Health/504/1EP Case Study records pertaining to

who was enrolled in grade __ during the school year.

Please send these records to:

Name of school: St. John the Baptist School

Address: 0S259 Church

Winfield, IL 60190

Date

(Signature of Parent or Guardian)

If your address will be changing, please
(Address) indicate your new address and phone:

(City/State/Zip Code)

(Telephone Number)



St. John the Baptist Catholic School
Preschool Tuition Rates 2022-2023

Preschool T/TH Half Day $2450 (3ps only)
Preschool T/TH Full Day $3125 (3ps only)
Preschool M/W/F Half Day $3700

Preschool M/W/F Full Day $4200*

Preschool 5 Day Half Day $4250

Preschool 5 Day Full Day $6150*

*Any student attending our full 3-day or full 5-day Pre-K program for two years, and
Kindergarten, will receive a discount of $500 on Kindergarten, First Grade, and Second
Grade tuition.

*Any student attending a our full 3-day or full 5-day Pre-K program for one year, and
Kindergarten, will receive a discount of $500 on Kindergarten and First Grade tuition.

K-8 Tuition Rates 2022-2023

K-8 - 1 child $5200
K-8 - 2 children $9930
K-8 — 3 or more children $13610

New family registration fee is $125.00 per family. This fee is non-refundable pending
acceptance to St. John the Baptist Catholic School. Each family (k-8) is assessed a non-
refundable $450.00 Activity Fee. Each family (ps-8) is assessed a non-refundable
$125.00 COVID Cleaning Fee.

Current family registration fee is $125.00 per family through 2/28. Late registration fee
is $175.00 after 3/1. This fee is non-refundable pending acceptance to St. John the Baptist
Catholic School. Each family is assessed a non-refundable $450.00 Activity Fee and a
non-refundable $125.00 COVID Cleaning Fee.

The $450.00 Activity Fee includes the costs associated with technology as well as student
enrichment & events. One yearbook per family will be included in the Activity Fee.
Families in K-8 or preschool desiring additional yearbooks may place order on the
Schedule of Fees.

There are three available options for payment of tuition with due dates of the 1st, 20th, or
25th. Parents select payment option and payment date at registration.

e One payment, due July 2022. A 3% discount applies to this option.

e Two payments, due by July 2022 and by January 2023.

e Ten payments, beginning July 2022 and continuing through April 2023.

All tuition payments will be managed through Blackbaud (formerly named SMART)
Tuition. The annual $40.00 fee per family for this service is included in the tuition rates.
A $40.00 fee will be assessed to late payments.

Financial assistance is available. Applications for tuition assistance should be completed
at www.factstuitionaid.com. All applications must be completed by March 1, 2022 to be
considered for assistance.

Registration materials for the 2022-2023 school year will not be processed until the
family’s tuition payments are current or a formal alternative financing agreement has
been established with the Parish Finance Office.


http://www.factstuitionaid.com/

ADMISSIONS AND REGISTRATION
POLICY 5110
NON-DISCRIMINATION
Schools operated under the auspices of the Diocese of Joliet admit students of any race, color, sex,
national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs and activities generally available to
students at the schools. Questions and/or concerns regarding discrimination in admissions should be
directed to the principal (if applicable) the pastor (or parish administrator) and the Superintendent of
Schools in the Diocese of Joliet. The names of the elementary and secondary schools can be found in the
OFFICIAL CATHOLIC DIRECTORY, published annually.

ADMISSION AND REGISTRATION

Religious formation is a primary purpose of Catholic education. An interview with the principal to assess
the religious and academic commitment of parents or guardians is customary. The SJB School Board sets
forth the school admission policy. Copies of the admissions policy are available upon request.

POLICY 5130

ADMISSION AGES

A child entering first grade must be six years of age (kindergarten, five years; pre-school three or four
years of age respectively) on or before September 1 of that year. The verification of age with a birth
certificate is presented at application time. The school maintains certified copies birth certificates for each
student enrolled upon enroliment.

Registration for the next school year begins in mid-January. Registration materials are sent out to
currently enrolled families and families seeking enrollment for the first time. A non-refundable pre-
registration fee of $100 is required. Notification of placement on a wait list is conveyed by February 15™,

Families are encouraged to register and become active, contributing members of St. John the Baptist
Parish. SJB believes that active participation in parish life is an important element in the development of
the student.

St. John the Baptist Catholic School is partially funded through tuition. Tuition rates are available for the
current school year through the school office. The parish subsidizes all students’ education and further
financial assistance is available for qualifying families. Since fundraising contributes to the revenues of
the school, each family is expected to participate to the extent they are able.

Priority of Admission is based upon the following:
a. Families with students currently in St. John’s Preschool through grade eight
b. Families who wish to transfer students from the Parish Religious Education program
c. Parishioners whose child is entering preschool and continues onto kindergarten and first grade.
d. Parishioners registering students for the first time
e. Families new to St. John the Baptist, who are registered parishioners, and belong to supporting
parish (St. Mary Catholic Church/St. Irene Catholic Church)
f. Families new to St. John the Baptist, who are practicing Catholics in another parish
g. Non-parishioners who are transferring from another school or who are first time registrants.

The waiting list will not be maintained from year to school year except for siblings of currently
enrolled students. Parents or guardians of all students on the waiting list must reapply to be
considered for the following school year.

Approved by School Board October 14, 2020
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